CIN: U65100DL1994PLC061287



## Fusion Microfinance Limited

(Formerly known as Fusion Micro Finance Private Limited)

Date: 17.01.2023

Letter No. FMFL/SEC/2022-23/SE-98

The Manager	The Manager
Listing Department	Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: FUSION	Scrip Code: 543652

## Sub: Received "Microfinance Organization of the Year (Large)" Award

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We are pleased to inform that the company have received today "Microfinance Organization of the Year (Large)" Award at Inclusive Finance India Awards 2022, a joint initiative of Access Development Services & Niti Aayog. The award was handed over by Dr. V Anantha Nageswaran, CEA Govt. of India.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you

For Fusion Micro Finance Limited

(Formerly Fusion Micro Finance Private Limited)

Deepak Madaan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A24811 Place: Gurugram







In Partnership with

ACCESS Development Services & HSBC India present

## **Inclusive Finance India Award 2022**

In recognition of the contribution to the advancement of financial inclusion in India

This is to felicitate

## Fusion Microfinance Ltd.

Awarded under the Category Microfinance Organization of the Year (Large)

Chief Executive Officer

**ACCESS Development Services** 

HITENDRA DAVE CEO **HSBC** India